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PUBLIC NOTICE



WIRELINE COMPETITION BUREAU NETWORK CHANGE NOTIFICATION

FILED BY BELLSOUTH

Report No. NCD-756



       

                             February 24, 2003


Re:  NETWORK CHANGE CERTIFICATION RECEIVED 

BellSouth, an incumbent local exchange carrier (LEC), has filed certification that public notice of network change has been provided through its publicly accessible Internet site, as required by Section 51.329(a) of the rules of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC).  Upon initial review the filing appears to be complete. See 47 C.F.R. §§ 51.325 through 51.335.  Specific network change information can be obtained on the Internet at: 


http://www.interconnection.bellsouth.com/notifications/network/index.html
The incumbent LEC's certification refers to the changes shown below.

Number
Type of Change Planned
Location of Change

91083442

91083453

91083455

91083459

91083460

91083461

91083462

91083463

91083464

91083465

91083466

91083467

91083468

91083469

91083470

91083471

91083494

91083508

91083513

91083514
Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Central Office Conversion

Replace Copper to Fiber

Replace Copper to Fiber

Replace Copper to Fiber

Replace Copper to Fiber


Leland, Mississippi

Scooba, Mississippi

Shuqualak, Mississippi

Ethel, Mississippi

McCool, Mississippi

Goodman, Mississippi

Seminary, Mississippi

Tchula, Mississippi

Kosciusko, Mississippi

Macon, Mississippi

West, Mississippi

Magee, Mississippi

Durant, Mississippi

Rolling Fork, Mississippi

Hollandale, Mississippi

Brooksville, Mississippi

Houma, Louisiana

Shelby, North Carolina

W. Palm Beach, Florida

Huntsville, Alabama

The network change identified herein shall not be implemented within six months of the date it was filed with the Commission.  See 47 C.F.R. § 51.331. 

Incumbent LEC contact:


Mary L. Henze


Executive Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs 


BellSouth


1133-21st Street, N.W., Suite 900


Washington, DC  20036


Phone:  (202) 463-4109

The original filing is available for inspection and copying at the FCC Public Reference Room, Portals II, 445 12th Street, S.W., Suite CY‑A257, Washington, DC  20554.

For further information, contact Carmell Weathers, (202) 418-2325 (voice), or cweather@fcc.gov (email), of the Competition Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau.  The TTY number is (202) 418-0484.
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